
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer Protection and
International Affairs to Reengrossed House Bill No. 570 by Representative Carver

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1**2 On page 2, delete lines 22 and 23 and insert the following:****3 "(4) "Application" means a software program that is designed to be run on**
4 a connected device and to perform, or to help, the user perform a specific task on a
5 connected device.**6 (5) "Connected device" means a smartphone, tablet, computer, gaming**
7 console, or virtual reality device that enables users to connect to the internet and
8 download software applications."**9 AMENDMENT NO. 2****10 On page 2, line 24, change "(5)" to "(6)"****11 AMENDMENT NO. 3****12 On page 2, line 26, change "(6)" to "(7)"****13 AMENDMENT NO. 4****14 On page 3, line 1, change "(7)" to "(8)"****15 AMENDMENT NO. 5****16 On page 3, line 4, change "(8)" to "(9)"****17 AMENDMENT NO. 6****18 On page 3, delete lines 6 and 7 and insert the following:****19 "(10) "Minor" means an individual under circumstances where a covered**
20 application store or developer has actual knowledge that the individual is under the
21 age of eighteen and is not emancipated or married."**22 AMENDMENT NO. 7****23 On page 3, line 8, change "(10)" to "(11)"****24 AMENDMENT NO. 8****25 On page 3, line 13, change "(11)" to "(12)"****26 AMENDMENT NO. 9****27 On page 3, line 19, change "(12)" to "(13)"****28 AMENDMENT NO. 10****29 On page 3, line 25, change "(13)" to "(14)"****30 AMENDMENT NO. 11****31 On page 3, line 27, change "(14)" to "(15)"**

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 4, line 5, change "(15)" to "(16)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 4, line 19, change "(16)" to "(17)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 14

6 On page 4, line 26, change "(17)" to "(18)"